

BASIC AMENDMENT

CROSS CHECK CORPORATION

and a second	Contractory station (Contractor Station Statio
Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy	
Page Count	£42.75
Estimated Charge	D43.73



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

10/14/98 10:43 AM

OCT-14-98 WED 10:51 AM

FAX NO.

P. 02 1 T

BORT II PHIL

H98000019052

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CROSS CHECK CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Restated Articles of Incorporation:

First: The name of the corporation is Cross Check Corporation.

Second: The amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation is as follows: ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Cross Match Technologies, Inc."

<u>Third</u>: The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation was adopted as of the 14^{th} day of October, 1998, by written consent of the Board of Directors and approved by written consent of holders of a majority of the shares of outstanding common stock of the Corporation as of the 14^{th} day of October, 1998, and the number of votes cast for the amendment by the Shareholders was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation on this 14^{th} day of October, 1998, and does hereby certify that the facts stated in these Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation are true and correct.

CROSS CHECK CORPORATION

Title:

John G. Igoe Florida Bar 396184 Edwards & Angell 250 Royal Palm Way, #300 Palm Beach FL 33480 561-833-7700

н98000019052

PMB_36584/S38011.DOC/IIGOE